
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'" Streel, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION

1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit approval for INGOLD 5V

47-095-02787-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Fann Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

INGOl

KAREN & ERNEST CLARK

47-095-02787-00-00

New Drill

4/12/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/15/2022



API Numbff: '}5~0^''6n

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Viigima Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the 0£Sce of QU and Gas to place specific conditioxis iq>on this
pennit Pennit conditions have the same effect as law. Failme to adhere to tte specified ngmit
yppdltionfi mav result in enfoicem«rt action.

CONDmONS

1. This pityosed activity may require permit coverage from file Unfted States Amy CcwpsttfRnginwme
(USAGE). Ihioiigb ̂  pemit, you are hoeby being advised to consult with U^C£ regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the opoator encountns an unanticqwtcd void, or an anticpated void at an unanddpated dqilfa, the operator
shall nirtifydie inq>ectDr within 24 hours. Modification& tothe casing fsogram nay be mcessaiy to compfy
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), whidi requires drilling to a minimum dqnfa of thirty ieet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a mlntmiim of twoity (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of die void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift bqfore compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as detmnined by die Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific miginemed fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboiatoiy
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum oftwo tests per lift pm-acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A>8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water managmnent plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Cras and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance widi die standards of die Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule eodded JFa/er W^l Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health r^arding permit requirmnmits. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transit the well to die surfece
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells widiin fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of die drinking well owner prior to operating die water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to die requirements pertaining to the sanqiling of domestic water supply wells/springs the opeialor
shall, no later than thirty (30) days afto^ receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to die Chief and any
of the users who may have requested sudi an^yses.

7. 24 hours prior to die initiatimi of the completion process die opoator Khali notity the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process die operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaty noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

9. If any eiqilosicm or odm* accident causing loss of life or serious persmial injuiy occurs in or about a well or
well wozk cm a well, the well opmator or its cmitractor riiall give notice, stating drapaxticulais of die
eiqilosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Qiie^ within 24 hours of said oftrfdm!

10. During die casing and cmnmiting process, in the evmit cement does not return to the surfece, the oil and gas
inspectm- shall be notified widiin 24 hours.

04/15/2022



\

API Number: \

PERMIT CONDITIONS ^709502787
11. Tbe q>erator shall provide to tfie OflSce of Oil and Gas the dates ofeadiofdiefollowmg within 30 days of

their occurrence: coaqiletion of constructioD ofthe well pad, commeocenieatof driUIng, cessatiao ofdriUing,
completion of any other penuitfed well woric, and completimi ofthe well. Sudi notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

04/15/2022



4709502787
WW-6B NO* 47- 0
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. ">soM"»"5V

Well Pad Name: Ingol dPad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporgj 494507062 095-Tyler Ellsworth Porter Falls 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Ingoid Unit 5V Well Pad Name: Ingold Pad

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Karen & Ernest Clark Public Road Access: Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd

4) Elevation, current ground: 1282' Elevation, proposed post-construction: *"1255'
5) Well Type (a) Gas 2^ Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No ̂ jo

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus Shale: 7400' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 55 feet, Associated Pressure- 2850#

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7400' TVD
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 7400'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 0' *Open to modification at a later date_

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: ^65'

1 Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths' 47095020480000 Oftset well records. Depths have been adjusted according to surface elevations.

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1983'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 800'

16) Approximate Dqith to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None Anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directlyoverlyingor adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Seam: tAAr.

Depth: / Qfev *^5
O/V

Owner: ' ̂

Page 1 of 3
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WW-6B

(04/15)

4709502787
API NO. 47-_2!L_-

OPERATOR WELL NO. '»9oidUnitsv

Well Pad Name: ' "oo*

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

£inl

New

or

Used

Grade
Weicht ner ft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

DrillinE fft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-un

(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor

c

O
CM

New H-40 79# 80* SC GTS, 77 Cu. Ft.

Fresh Water 13-3/8" New J/K-55 54.5# 515' SI 5' GTS, 531 Cu. Ft.

Coal 9-5/8" New J-/K55 36# 2500' 2500' CIS. 101 ecu. Ft.

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" New p-iiOCY 20# 7400' 7400' GTS, 934 Gu. Ft

Tubing 2-3/8" New N-80 4.7#

Liners

TYPE

Size /inl
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

M

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticipated

Max. Internal

Pressure (Rsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor

B

o
MC

B

MC

0.375" 2250 50 Class A -1.18

Fresh Water 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38" 2730 1000 Class A -1.18

Coal 9-5/8" 12-1/4" 0.352" 3520 1500 Class A -1.18

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" 8-3/4" & 8-1/2" 0.415" 14,360 2500 Glass G/H -1.8

Tubing 2-3/8" 4.778" 0.19" 11,200

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:
N/A

Sizes:
N/A

Depths Set:
N/A

-V

04/15/2022



4709502787
WW-6B API NO. 47- oos
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. mcoidUnHsv

Well Pad Name: ingowpad

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill a new horizontal shallow well into the Marcellus Shale.

*Antero will be air drilling the fresh water string which makes it difficult to determine when fresh water is
encountered. Therefore, we have built in a buffer for the casing setting depth which helps to ensure
that all fresh water zones are covered.

20) Describe firacturiim/stimiilatme methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 24.36 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 9«55 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: no centrallzers

Surface Casing: one centralizer 10' above the float shoe, one on the insert float collar and one every 4th joint spaced up the hole
to surface.

Intermediate Casing: one centralizer above float Joint, one centralizer 5' above float collar and one every 4th collar to surface.
Production Casing: one centralizer at shoe joint and one every 3 joints to top of cement in intermediate casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
conductor: no additives. Class A cement

Surfece: Qass A cement with 2-3% calcium chloride and 1/4 lb of flake
Intermediate: Qass A cement with 1/4 lb of flake, 5 gallons of clay treat
Production: Lead cement- 50/50 Qass H/Poz +1.5% salt +1% C-45 + 0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12 + 0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51

Production: Tail cement- Oass H 4 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate 41.0% FL-160 4 0.2% ACGB-47 4 0.05% ACSA-514 0.2% ACR-20

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Conductor: blowhole dean with air, run casing, 10 bbis fresh water.
Surface: blowhole clean with air, trip to conductor shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, run casing, circulate pipe
capacity + 40 bbIs fresh water followed by 25 bbIs bentonite mud, 10 bbIs fresh water spacer.
Intermediate: blowhole clean with air, trip to surface casing shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole dean with air, trip out, run casing,
circulate 40 bbIs brine water followed by 10 bbIs fresh water and 25 bbIs bentonite mud, pump 10 bbIs fresh water.
Production: circulate with 14 Ib/gal NaCI mud, trip to middle of lateral, circulate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip to base of curve,
pump high viscosity sweep, trip to top of curve, trip to bottom, circulate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip out, run casing, drculate
10 bbIs fresh water, pump 48 bbIs b^te pill, pump 10 bbIs fresh water followed by 48 bbIs mud flush and 10 bbIs water.

''^ote: Attach additional sheets as needed. RECEfVEb
■ or Oil Gas

Page 3 of

MAR 2 8 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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4709502787

_  RECBVEO
Office ^ .3ag

mar 0 9 ;0L2

WV Depanmcnt oi
(^Environmental Proteciion

Ingold Unit 5V

jV k

^Antero
Antero Resources Corporation

Ingold Unit 5V-A0R

2,500

FEET

WELL SYMBOLS
Pad Location

NoVMtefMWMl
REMARKS

January 26.2022

04/15/2022



4709502787
WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 -
Operator's Well No. ingotd un« sv

STATE OF WEST VIRGINU

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Antero Resources Corporation OP Code 494507Q62

Watershed (HUC 10) Fishing Creek Quadrangle Porter Falls 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes li^l No I 1
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No

Ifso, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No JZ1_ If so, what ml.? N/A
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

■  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 'O'C Permit # will be provided on Form WR-34 )
■  Reuse (at API Number Future pefmltted well locationa when applloable. API# will be provided on Form WR-34 )

■  Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal locatiDrtMeadpvdULLaadfiUPemiittfSWF-1.032:981
Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? Ifso, describe: Yes, fluids stored In tanks, cuttings removed offslte and taken to landfill.
SurfK* ■ Ui/rmtm%Ur, Mmadnt•

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. prwnai.. w^mud M«a

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Please See Attachmerrt

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsitc, etc. c"t"rig8 stored in tanks, removed offsite and taken to landfMi.

-If left in pit and plan to solidily what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? MeadowfUiLaru}fiN(Pemiil#5WF-1032-a6), NorthweatemLandfUl (Permit #SWF-1026/WV0109410)
Wetzel Co Lsndnil (Permit ffSwr-1021]

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and t^e to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August I, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature /ColtlCf' etfir^ Gat
Company Official (Typed Name) Grelclwn Kohler

Company Official Title Director of Environmental & Regulatory Comptiance "" m 2 8 2022
■ wv DeparUnent of

Subscribed and sworn before me this ^ day of 202-7 i

Notary hiblic DIANE BUIR

My commission expires__ 7 fO"? ̂
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

04/15/2022



FormWW-9

Antero Resources Corporation

4709502787
Operator's Well No. *"90'*^ 5V

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 24.36 acres

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer type Ha> or straw or Wood Fiber (\vill be used vyhere needed)

Fertilizer amount

Mulch

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Acccm Roltd n 01 tcstAi + Wdl Pad ̂ 9 55 aere»>-t- Tnpmil/Strip|>{ny Pita 'A' M ?.3 ihjmI + Topjoil/Strinmng Pile 'B: U.Sl aatt\ - 24.36 Aena

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40

Permanent

Seed Type

Crownvetch

lbs/acre

10-15

Field Bromegrass 40 Tall Fescue 30

See attached Table IV-3 for addttlcnal seed type (Ingold Pad Design)

*or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

See attached Table IV-4A for additional seed type (Ingold Pad Design)

*or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by;_

Comments:

Title: ^ Date:

(  )Yes { )NoField Reviewed?
received

Office of Oil AH''- vias

MAR 2 8 2022

WV Departmeni ot
Environmental Protecticn

04/15/2022



4709502787

Form WW-9 Additives Attachment

SURFACE INTERVAL

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

mar 0 9 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

1. Fresh Water

2. Soap-FoamerAC
3. Air

INTERMEDIATE INTERVAL

STIFF FOAM RECIPE:

1) 1 ppb Soda Ash / Sodium Carbonate-Alkalinity Control Agent
2) 1 ppb Conqor 404 (11.76 ppg) / Corrosion Inhibitor
3) 4 ppb KLA-Gard (9.17 ppg) / Amine Acid Complex-Shale Stabilizer
4) Ippb Mil Pac R / Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose-Filtration Control Agent
5) 12 ppb KCL / Potassium Chloride-inorganic Salt
6) Freshwater SObbls
7) Air

PRODUCTION INTERVAL

1. Alpha 1655
Salt Inhibitor

2. Mil-Carb

Calcium Carbonate

3. Cottonseed Hulls

Cellulose-Cottonseed Pellets - LCM

4. Mil-Seal

Vegetable, Cotton & Cellulose-Based Fiber Blend - LCM
5. Clay-Trol

Amine Acid Complex - Shale Stabilizer
6. Xan-Plex

Viscosifier For Water Based Muds

7. Mil-Pac (All Grades)
Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose - Filtration Control Agent

8. New Drill

Anionic Polyacrylamide Copolymer Emulsion - Shale Stabilizer
9. Caustic Soda

Sodium Hydroxide - Alkalinity Control
10. Mil-Lime

Calcium Hydroxide - Lime
11.LD-9

Polyether Polyol - Drilling Fluid Defoamer
12. Mil Mica

Hydro-Biotite Mica - LCM

04/15/2022



4709 5 02 78 7

13. Escaid 110

Drilling Fluild Solvent - Aliphatic Hydrocarbon
14. Ligco

Highly Oxidized Leonardite - Filteration Control Agent
15. Super Sweep

Polypropylene - Hole Cleaning Agent
16. Sulfatrol K

Drilling Fluid Additive - Sulfonated Asphalt Residuum
17. Sodium Chloride, Anhydrous

Inorganic Salt
18. D-D

Drilling Detergent - Surfactant
19. Terra-Rate

Organic Surfactant Blend
20. W.O. Defoam

Alcohol-Based Defoamer

21. Perma-Lose HT

Fluid Loss Reducer For Water-Based Muds

22. Xan-Plex D

Polysaccharide Polymer - Drilling Fluid Viscosifier
23. Walnut Shells

Ground Cellulosic Material - Ground Walnut Shells - LCM

24. Mil-Graphite
Natural Graphite - LCM

25. Mil Bar

Barite - Weighting Agent
26. X-Cide 102

Biocide

27. Soda Ash

Sodium Carbonate - Alkalinity Control Agent
28. ClayTrol

Amine Acid complex - Shale Stabilizer
29. Sulfatrol

Sulfonated Asphalt - Shale Control Additive
30. Xanvis

Viscosifier For Water-Based Muds

31. Milstarch

Starch - Fluid Loss Reducer For Water Based Muds

32. Mil-Lube

Drilling Fluid Lubricant

04/15/2022



4709502787

fAntero

911 Address

5655 Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd

New martinsville, WV 26155

Well Site Safety Plan

Antero Resources

Well Name: INGOLD UNIT 5V

Pad Location: INGOLD PAD

Wetzel County/Reader District

GPS Coordinates:

Entrance - Lat39°55'39.50'7Long-80°79'35.70" (NAD83)

Pad Center - Lat39°33'11.487Long-80°47'33.86" {NAD83)

Driving Directions:

From Middlebourne: Head northeast on WV -18 N/Main St toward Court St/Dodd St for 4.3 miles.

Turn right onto WV -180 N for 1.2 miles, Turn right onto Wofpen - Tenmile for 1.5 miles, Continue

onto Woflpen for 2.0 miles, Wolfpen turns slightly left and becomes Wolfpen -Tenmile for 312 ft.
Turn right onto New Martinsville Ridge / Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd for 0.9 miles. Turn left onto Wetzel
Tyler Ridge Rd / Whitman Hill for 2.1 miles, Access road will be on your left.

Alternate Route:

From Reader: Head northwest on Border Ln toward Old Mexico Rd for 16 ft, turn right onto

Co Rd 40/2 for 0.1 miles, turn left onto WV-20 N for 3.7 miles, turn left onto Co Rd 44 for 0.2

miles, continue straight onto Chiselflnger Ridge Rd for 3.5 miles, turn right onto Wetzel

Tyler Ridge Rd for 0.8 miles, Access road will be on your right.

EMERGENCY (24 HOUR) CONTACT 1-800-878-1373
RECEW

Office nf ^

MAR 2 8

:D

nc\ Cr,-.

202:

Environmental Prat®''

04/15/2022
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Antero Resources Corporation
Appalachian Basin

Ingold Pad
Wetzel County

Quadrangle: Porter Falls
Watershed: Outlet Middle Island Creek
District: Ellsworth
Date: 1-26-2022 ;:/v \ •i\.:^\vvl . .;-yy-':y;y<-.y - ■ ... 1 i :^>>
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352' to Top Hole-

S 83M7'P

2,746.5

>S/ON^\'

Antero Resources

Well No. Ingold 5V

Antero Resources Corporation

LATITUDE 39-35-00

Notes:

West Virginia Coortiinate System of 1927. North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Well No. Ingold 5V coordinates are
N: 386,188.92' Latitude: 39°33'11.20-

E: 1,635.446.82' Longitude: 80°47'34.50"
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 4.378,188.220m

E: 517,806.409m

UTM Zone 17. NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,363.390.79'

E: 1.698,788.44'

Plat orientation and comer and well references

are based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

/

/
- - A

Robert E. & Beth

Ann Clark

366M60

53.25 AC

Weil Location References

Stake
Not To Scale

& Tack

ingoldPad

Proposed
We I No

Ingold 5V

Slake

& Tack

Karen & Ernest Clark

366/625

15 Acres

Clalr Phillip Dawson, Jr.

471/210

104,25 AC

7.5'Spof ]

/, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat
is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required
by law and the rules issued and prescribed by
the Department of Environmental Protection.

Bradt^y D. Miller, P.S. 2167

•Ji-
John B. & Helen L.

Bennett

334/359

90 AC

Karen Sue Clark

Lease

47-103-021

47-095-0232^

^weii

Proposed Well
Ingold 5V

Note: 1 water well was found within
2000' of proposed well. No occupied
dwellings or buildings 2,500 square
feet or larger used fo house or shelter
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry are
located within 625' of the center of the
well pad.

2000'

*

f

Proposed
Well No.

Ingold 5V

Wendl M. Manion

348/476

1 AC

Wendi M. Manion

348/476

29.5 Acres a*

/

/\

Karen & Ernest ClariN
366/625 \

34 25 Acres ^

Rebar

\  1
\

\

\

\  1 47-095-204.

\

Legend

(§) Proposed gas well
®  Found comer, as noted

■0- Existing Well, as noted
lift Digitized Well

— — — Existing Road
—  - Creek/Drain

Surface boundary (approx.)
—' Interior surface tracts (approx.;

FILE NO: Q6-34-G-21

DRAWING NO; InQOld 5V Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 500'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

WVDOT. Harrlsvllle, VW

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: Aprils 2022

OPERATOR'SWEli NO. InQOld 5V

47

API WELL NO

-  095 - 021^1
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

Proposed 1,255' ^ _
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Existing 1,282' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT: Ellsworth COUNTY: Tvler

QUADRANGLE:Porter Falls

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK:

Karen & Ernest Clark ACREAGE: 15.00

Karen Sue Clark LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 14.50

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
.  7,400'TVD

TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:7.400' MD

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 0 Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston. WV 25313

04/15/2022



352' to Top Hole-

Rot3ert E. & Beth

Ann Clark

366/460

53.25 AC

S83''47'P
2.746.5'

Antero Resources

Well No. Ingold 5V

Antero Resources Corporation

LATITUDE 39 - 35-00

Notes:

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements-

Well No. Ingold 5V coordinates are
N; 386.188.92' Latitude: aS'SS'irZO"

E; 1.635.446.82' Longitude: 80''47'34.50*
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 4,378,188.220m

E: 517,806.409m

UTM Zone 17, NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14.363,390,79'
E: 1,698.788.44'

Plat orientation and comer and well references
are based upon the grid north meridian.

Well location references are based upon the magnetic meridian,

/

\

Well Location References

Not To Scale

IngoldPad

Stake

& Tack

Proposed
Wb^ No

Ingold 5V

Stake

& Tack

©
Karen & Ernest Clark

366/625

15 Acres

' .X.
Clalr Phillip Dawson, .Jr

471/210

104.25 AC

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat
is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required

by law and the rules issued and prescribed by
the Department of Environmental Protection.

Bradley D. Miller, P.S. 2167

7
"1^

John B. & Helen L

Bennett

334/359

90 AC

Proposed
Wall No.

Ingold SV
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\

\

—®
7.5'Spot J

\

Karen Sue Clark

Lease

A  >J

*/ \V-
\

47-103-021

47-095-0232^

^Water

Proposed Well
Ingold SV

Note: 1 water well was found within
2000' of proposed well. No occupied
dwellings or buildings 2,500 square
feet or larger used to house or sheller
dairy catUe or poultry husbandry are
located within 625' of the center of die
well pad.
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Wendi M. Manion

348/476

1AC

Wendi M Manion

348/476

29.5 Acres

/

/
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/
Karen 8 Ernes! Clari\

366/625 \
34 25 Acres

N

Rebar

J
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\

47-095-204:A

Legend
@  Proposed gas well
®  Found comer, as noted

ijr Existing Well, as noted

lit Digitized Well
- — - Existing Road

-  Creek/Drain

Surface boundary (approx.)

Interior surface tracts (approx.)

FILE NO: Q6-34-G-21

DRAWING NO:lnQold 5VWell Plat

SCALE; r = 500'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

WVDOT, Harrisville, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: April 8 2022

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. InQOld 5V

47

API WELL NO

.  095 - 02787
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

Proposed 1,255' . . _
LOCATION: ELEVATION: Existing 1,282' WATERSHED: Fishing Creek
DISTRICT: Ellsworth COUNTY: Tvler

QUADRANGLE:Porter Falls

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK:

Karen & Ernest Clark ACREAGE: 15.00

Karen Sue Clark LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 14.50

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
EPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
7 400' TVD

TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:7.400' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diama Stamper • CT Corporatton System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver. CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

04/15/2022



47 0 9 S 0g?8 7

WW-6A1
Operator's Well Number Ingold Unit 5V

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Karen Clark Lease

Karen and Ernest Clark Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 0099/0422

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oil and gas from the
Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well.

04/15/2022



4709502787

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Ingold Unit 5V
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Karen Clark Lease

Karen and Ernest Clark Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 0099/0422

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market
the oil and gas from the Marcetlus and any other formations completed wKh this well. received

Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2022
WV Department d

Environmental Protection

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to die Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management
WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Cknps of Engineers
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before die affected activity is initiated.

By: Tim Rady ( "'a,(L
Its: VP of Land \

Page 1 of J_

04/15/2022



4709502787

*5Antero

Antero Resources

1615Wynkoop Street

February 1,2022 Der»ver, co 80202
Office 303.357.7310

Fax 303.357.7315

West Virgmia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 57* Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Ingold Unit 5V RECEIVED
Quadrangle: Porter Falls 7.5' Office of Oil and Gas
Wetzel County/Reader District, West Virginia

MAR 0 9 BLL

W\'Department of
Mr. Martm: Environmental Protection

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new well worit
permit for the Ihgold Unit 5V horizontal shallow well. As an authorized rqiresentative, I certify that
Antero has the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas for all leases through which the Ingold
Unit 5V horizontal lateral will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified on the
attached survey plat.

Sincerely,

Kelsey Silipo
Senior Landman

04/15/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)
4709502787

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2022

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GA^^ Department of
_  _ _ _ Environmenta rrotecson

NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 03/04/2022 API No. 47- 095

Operator's Well No. ingoidUnHsv

Well Pad Name: ingow Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Eastins: sizeosm
—— UTMNAD83 _

Public Road Access: Wetzei Tyler Ridge Rd
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Tyler

Ellsworth

Porter Falls 7.5' Clark

Watershed: Fishing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or B NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

B 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

B^ECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivere. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

04/15/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4709502787

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 D'a"a Hoff ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:

By:

Its:

Telephone:

Diana Hoff ,

Senior VP of Operations CD
303-357-7310

Address: 1615 Wynkoop street

Denver, CO 80202

Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com

NOTARY SEAL

DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

Subscribed and sworn before me this -f day of

WLh. Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infonnation Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 im

WV Department ol
Environmental Protection

04/15/2022



4709502787
WW-6A

(9-13)

API NO. 47- 095

OPERATOR WELL NO. mgoid Unitsv

Well Pad Name; ingoid Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice; 03/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: 03/072022

Notice of:

[3 PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

□ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED
SERVICE MAIL

13 METHOD

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2022
WV Department of

Environmental Protsetlon

 OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to lake place. (c)( 1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.8 requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

E Application Notice □ WSSP Notice 0E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: Karen and Ernest Clark /
Address: 2190 Erie street

Ravenna. OH 44266-1514

Name: cialr P Dawson, Jr.
Address: Ctilselfinger Ridge Rd

New Martinsvllle, WV 26155-8535

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Otfier Disturbance)
Name: Karen and Ernest Clarlt
Address: 2190 Erie street J

Ravenna, OH 44266-1514
Name:
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits)
Name:
Address:

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: no declarations on record with county
Address:

0 COAL OPERATOR
Name: no declarations on record with county

Address:

0 WATER PURVEYOR(s)/OWNER(s) OF WATER WELL,
]SPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOU^E

Narn^e: John B. & Helen L. Bennett
Address: 5358 Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd.

New Martinsvllle, WV 26155-7405
□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
Name:
Address:

*P!ease attach additional forms if necessary

04/15/2022



47O9§0g?'8?
WW-6A API NO. 47- 095
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. mgoid umtsv

Well Pad Name: ingoidPao

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: {I) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. CodeR. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-eas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows; (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile orpnic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the se^.^^^ltb^and Gas
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

MAR 0 9 2022
WV Department of_

Environmental Protection

04/15/2022



WW-6A API NO^T^oqP 9 5 0 2 7 8 7
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. mgoidUnasv

Well Pad Name: ingoid Pad

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (0 The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection a a ,
601 57'^St.SE MAR 0 9 /
Charleston, WV 25304
/304\ 926-0450 ^ Dep-f m n'y2b-U45U Environmer.ta» P o' -.on

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

04/15/2022
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WW-6A API NO. 47- Q95
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. ingoid unitsv

Well Pad Name: Pad

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permlts/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2022

V/V Department of
Environmental Protection

04/15/2022
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(8-13)

API NO. 47- 095

OPERATOR WELL NO. ingoidumtsv

Well Pad Name: ingoid Pad

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:^^^''^ Rgsources corporation

Telephone: (303) 357-7310 Q.
Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com LA^

Address: Wynkoop street
Denver, CO 80202

Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficerfojwv.Eov.

DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

Subscribed and sworn before me this J=_ day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 20Z.V

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 I

WV Department of
Environmental Protaction

04/15/2022
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Inpold Drill Pad

Water Well Map
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Owrters

W1. John B. & Helen L Bennett, S3S8 Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd., New Martinsville, WV 26755

Tag Azmuth Dist. Latitude Longitude

W1 AZ292°42' 1487.7' 39'33-16.6B" B0'4T52.13°

04/15/2022
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. ingoid umtsv
(1/12) ingoldPad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/16/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: 03/07/2022

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b)

□ HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE JO WNER(s):
Name: Karen and Emesl Clark V Name: P- Dawson, Jf ^ RECEIVED
Address: 2i90Eriesi Address: 40 chiseifinger Ridge Rd OfficB of Oil and

Ravenna OH 44266-1514 New Marllnsvllle, WV 26155-8535

mR 0 9 Z02
Notice is hereby given: ppp.rtmcol of
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice Is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has at^^fgpi^,^^et;:,upQ(e»i
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Easting: 517806m
County: Tyler Northing: 4378188m
District: Ellsworth Public Road Access: wetzei Tyler Ridge Rd
Quadrangle: Porter Fails 7.5' Generally used farm name: Clark
Watershed: Fishing Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pureuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/Qil-and-tias/Dages/dcfauit.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation Authorized Representative: MaiioryStanton
Address: leiswynkoopst. Address: i6i5WynkoopSt.

Denver, CO 80202 Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 303-357-7323 Telephone: 303-357-7223
Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com
Facsimile: 303-357-7315 Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@,wv.gov.

04/15/2022



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. ingoid Unit 5V
(1/12) l"80ld Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/16/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: 03/07/2022

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Karen Sue Clark Name: Clai'" P- Pawson. Jr
Address: 2190 Erie St Address: 40 Chlseltinger Ridge Rd

Ravenna OH 44266-1514 New Martinsville, WV 26155-8535

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the puipose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 517806nfr
County: Tyler Northing: 4378188m
District: Ellsworth Public Road Access: Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd
Quadrangle: Porter Falls 7.5' Generally used farm name: ciark
Watershed: Fishing Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained fi-om the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 S?"* Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation Authorized Representative: Mallory Stanton
Address: 1615 wynkoopst. Address: i6i5WynkoopSt.

Denver. CO 80202 Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 303-357-7323 Telephone: 303-357-7223
Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com
Facsimile: 303-357-7315 Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deppri vacvofficer@ w v. go v.

04/15/2022
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. ingoid umi sv
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 03/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: 03/07/2022 RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2022
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND WV Department of
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY Environ,T.aniaJ Frotecfioo

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Karen and Emest Clark Name: Clair P. Dawson. Jr.
Address: 2190 Erie street t AddreSS: 40 Chlselfinger Ridge Rd y

Ravenna, OH 44266-1514 f New Martinsville, WV 26156-6535''

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Westvtrginia ^ .s.. Easting: 5217806m

UTM NAD 83 ®County: lyier Northing: 437eie6m
District: Ellsworth Public Road Access: Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd
Quadrangle: Porter Fails 7.5' Generally used farm name: ciark
Watershed: Fishing creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"* Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: Antero Resources corporation AddreSS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
Telephone: {303)357-7310 Denver, CO8O202
Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficcr@,wv.gov.

04/15/2022
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received ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

API NO. 47-103

mar 0 9 ZO?? OPERATOR WELL NO. '"so'd unit sv
Well Pad Name: '"9°^ Pad

WV Department ot^

STATE OF

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-Il(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

, hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associatedI,
provisions listed above, and that 1 have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

County: Wetzef
UTMNAD83

Northing: 4378188m
nECDVCD

Office nf Oil snd

District; Reader Public Road Access: Wetzel Tyler Ridge Rd

Quadrangle: Porter Falls 7.5' Generallv used farm name: Clark MAR U 9 im
Watershed: nshing creek

WV Department of

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies

n SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature:
Print Name;
Date:

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company:
By:
Its:

Signature:
Date:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDprivacvofficer@wv.uov.

04/15/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Rooni 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wristoo, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

February 8,2022

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Ingold Pad, Tyler County OfficrS^and Gas
Ingold Unit 5V Well Site

MAR 0 9 mi

Dear Mr. Martin, Envil^nSS ProLSion

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2021-0524 which has been issued
to Antero Resources Corporation for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler
County Route 28/1 SLS MP3.76.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Diane Blair

Antero Resources Corporation
CH, 0M,D-6
File

&&OJAFFiRMATIVE ACTION EhPLOYER 04/15/2022



4709502787

MWBUi M«eNP7rc»

7>« fccen mcu a«0 ammr mutir conrrAMOvr mo m obno

COMSncCr?0 roA0 ft THEOeVELOMievrOff#OVOU«i MRCRil94*Wf0A« HCU5

flgssflsassBi,

nt ppcweo vrr ̂ ocAnm ts Mor mttovawv ceweDnooe 2C«tf3 acv acma mao

Mjwasfta) «8c9«sscconc <

MM wurrtTMmtmr

ro fx tTAAToficc^mjCTvN^ntaf^io.Ecr

gynwcE ftBOET

AVTEAO C0<I4MIMnow WU OOfAftAIVCWOACHWevr pctwr WW.fOfj

pnwcfttyrA^ woTgt.

smewAhowETiAADoniNEATTQws wee FgHiwMroovaf^reiwi* sr

XLTismof A ro »fv)ewnc HMrmAAD HC71AM0S rmr4Afa«o5ruKav
wtHft rx ffCOOLAro'ry^vcwo'ncj.'s Awvco'CPSO'fAcnEERSttesiCfi
A'OqwfXMcyT-wwQ<wAQ^wyy>ifftro*oft^»c*»^*T4Aft»orrer'0*fwvcg? the
AEPrrUBEft SrffEMAMOXrLftCCfifteAnoftOOEKnEftCCDWTMMTMS

SET rx CMTA DOES AOt ftftfrvwv. xmCSEWTA wUft$Oeril>«L PCTEMftVinOW

OB 7XlASCMSUVLMTT? OA M7HXAMS MFTIAWS MMCHwrM XOXaTED5fTX
USACE O* TX KVDEP AVTEPOAEMOftCES CCUmMAnOMSKAlC MtTAM tX
AAMOMUTz rEAun fnoti rxaeoeaai amocv* EfArzxouatoi*/aoenccspaoa ro

A^MO^OtfOftMCn TO MTTO QE TXUl. nCUAM HETtAWAUlAV tTXAft
o^DSomos

sisismAUssa
A OCDfECWICIA BtnOWTW WUXRWWeDOrCAIL « CMVlffOMMnvrAl OMSUirAlVrS.

ftc #era ftAxpwurw OFpEoveiwoeswK4ADcoxTRucTioivwcowexunwc
BonixxoFcsEDimoftoruM TXPTAOE/rTOF Txrwoftatreci/r^oxgAwOFiA

MAMOrrV HmAM^TWorcecAWAAE ro OfCONSTWCTCD ftACCVttMCf ro
rXXOknOCOOETALO FtBASg ro OCOTgOftOt fifftOUfOftWerOffTFWVWCP
SVCECOATEDAUtbl'YJfTH. ft>* AOOTTOWA ftFOAUATm

WgimCTIOWOTgA-

r ndFfAATAOtAKEEOAAREOVOAVEHfTXVfOaFecr^TXnEUMO

I rXAf AAeWMEtLAVDj TDSeCKSrLiXEO^MmmTaorCErOFTXMEUFAOLOCl

' rX/?CAXM3E»4EWRAU IVTEnwrTTZTifr, OfFEmWMtST?»eAltf««UCT3HmfNrXL00

« TXX AX AfO MAnAAXir FfOOACftO mOLf SrSfiAAQ WTXf M FECT OF TX MfU MO

A7ZR StPFLV FACimfS MTXV t flW

OE6GOFeOSft9WQE MTTXl AffiT

INGOLD WELL PAD
SITE DESIGN,

CONSTRUCTION PLANS &

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS
GREEN & ELLSWORTH DISTRICTS

APPROVED

WVDEP GOG
4171202^

WETZEL & TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
LOWER FISHING CREEK WATERSHED

PORTERS FALLS USGS 7.5' QUAD MAP

OVeUUAfeFlAW

MMSnbCTXWdFTUJ

c«xnruenworTMu

cojwfwcrwrvTM J

TESTMiMie

•Oftws SECTIONS

-ovoMAEcnoes

CCXTWuCroWflrTAAA

CONSTFVCTTaVOtTAIS

eiMnSjCTTaVOETAAA

efMontenoNofTAJLS

9 9ECT1QW1

OTDV'US

97 le ■Mts nfvinowxwNrcmEs

en p. CfOTEOWCN fifT«CS

ATIS• SEOrroweAioctaas

enr.uErvMONR sxcf«cAnoMi

CTH.ES7BUTEDfiEOONO OtMNftm

SCAif »**?W

f PfTAMX OR fvoue

BErrOF rx xu FAoAW (CO

L rXNTAAEiVOAmiXiyTfiOTTmO HNTZNHeU^C
OF THEMU/S) TOMORtiFO

■. n«9E AAF NO OCOAXO OHe(M» OA AOACOtriAUA MOM» lAAOOT
SOOAAf mrr MTTXf I7E FZer OF TX Of jyrB) OF rx MCU. MO

£S25SIS2G5£Z1
OPtRArOR
AMTfflO RSWWJiKtS COFFOUrm
ASSV««FTrOAOflCVf)
ftWCEPOAT. I
mONE OMIA
FAX. P04t 9*f^m

EU WOWCA • eKVWweftTAl«
X(MA^ rWY IMN«OEN
OfTKX mi M7WM C&L m» 4TMTTS

SIWOA
crai« cmFOMwrrAi coMtcmmM.
IM oexsa AOCtgVAAO
sN0oem»r Mv soJB
F^oemiAUsinr
ewA: iwo^eecwcceiiw

ewAFoiMMnvrAL
FlflMmMF
TM MFTE OAKS «VO

-^ '

Xi;-

-1?

,/• Bf .
•• ;•■/

ppoposeo
-If •^' '' eiriuHce
^  . ljir;».55M»
C • -v" J LONO:^O.ntSTO '

X. '• / ■ . '. HVU^K

_ »' .

f "■
w 0 « T H ■'

n 'PROPOSED
^WEUlPAO
LOMO:-M.re3M4
tpMSWVP

/:

«nLOeAMH COOAOMATU

flffseemv
WVSAF ftOITnrEOMtl urutAij

SAmME 1 ft llWNITLX Kin—i BAttm
Acavi FMc l»S»M ABWPE 4jmnn ilTTMCl

•rflAMp J9»9B9 1 KOmUP 4if»mn 9frti4e»

pmutiAouoeNO
wtu
mme

wvnaent NVMDftM
NLFft

onwir
autr wm

AfFTfV
AT W9TII9Br AT irvirftr

S: KBMKC A'MtgHtf i E; 474941 •. ena Air«rjuiF .OX ArirjTw

UAhnfom WUWU i (UieuiViW
IFIlEFIIlN xr

TASK 0J97
1 x»

ax I Mtn

siwmnwxitr iOA 1 e
4  1 UW 91491

UNOrraWBC*

lUUi JlFMAAJUBECAAMftYMFWW j lADt

ftoxoM uvua;

QgOTgCNft^N.
OWL thrmomiofTAi eotmKTAim. wk.
ffo oenesfs Bouswva

WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY MAP WVDOH COUNTY ROAD MAP

OFDBN CCTnFTCAnour;

rx oMMvoE. ccftsmvcrw Acm, and
ACHED XPETO HAVf

ACCOAtMNCC MTH fX XEf
COOF CP STATW «A£3. OftlSOW OF

£liMeOMlfN7A( PNOTFCrxM OFFfCE QP OA AW
OAS CPS 95-9

AUU AgPNOOiiCTMN >011.

rxzc fsjm ncx cncatcd )
tr K 94* MNft A FAFW MUF
AX ON fry rrfAMSTA

rXAE FLANS MCTf MfiAfR) flM AU COtOP
FLOTTM AWO AWT tfr CF TX FLAN3 TXr S Wr
AlOTTCD M RXL COLOR MI NOf St COWWetS
AOEOiM rr roN eownmewFiftFosn

ftFcnuATTCft mv eg tosi ov copyino andcn
9Mr ECAiE Fiomvo

) Be PL.OTTB> <

'kPROPO^eOSfTE

TOTIDTOi

um OFO^TMMCVAIWM
MMAFIMl

iCasSKMO

i*TU AMI 9S«»

raPsarb«rNft>M3Fiii »• 9n *

497

retii HM

mcf ifSEIWN rtu

23707

STATE OF

'7-

UMTVOFCHVTmMmnvRaMMgoHw
XUXAI f
omme

/■I C ALJN.•'■••.• e M|^
CMXUWrM 4*1 >.1. J0a<l4UA WiAV

4n«F4£44ie
T79

OAftCWWWILC 44A MiS
4 nWOEANX

ir«

OUXCKCUftF 9f99 TCFaOCOTWFftO Fl£
ATPXeUNWS

AO

1  1 XTUHB AMMX TOm UM

rWOT TO SCALE)
SCAII T'-fAFU

$C4if;A5SHaWAr

04/15/2022



4709502787

STEPLAN

monmfi^woscHiM

CMMda MT7W0l/7l£rMOrrCTQM
AmMexALfCAotm£f frrpj

\
APPROVED

WVDEP GOG

4/7/2021

S 5^ 3
S  lu

rvtfiRWDGE «OAD

D*n:2/7/2012

SCAl£:ASSHOWN

SHSeT:C301

QggftU. WOTE:

ateTgcKwioi
ro THt arotcww&ii wwr wvitieD b/cmi i fwvwoMUEWMi cowumwts. «c <ceo

curcDMWMv»TK. »n aud tmf s(ippmEN»L scorfcmcM oesoNSNErrs loni thru gnt)
ATTACHeO HFApTD fOP eAPTUWORK SPfCFICATKMS ANOP£CCUUgtCA7KHS.

,1 ////
\ ■////;\h';

04/15/2022



709502787

aenERALoescM^on:

me Access roaosi. mcu pad ahoor watcr ccntamakht rao ars eena
coHSTRucreo roAO nmeoevB-optiier/rofiRDMCUAL MARceaussHAUOAS mcos.

fLOOORLAUIHOTeS:

THf MDPDSeO SITS lOCADOM S NOr MfTMm AWr CENTVCD RDOO Z0W3 PER POU MAP
NuusfPrs) tS4mscM7sc t iSAieiconsc.

msiimjTYSTAmieifT:

4ivre»w ResouRces corporation >vtu noTrr mss urtffv op nesr Hnsmu fOR me
LOCATION Of uTurrss PRIOR ro mrs project oesich tickets tiiMtmtt-w: t
«i2iM>«2U-rc. n AODinoM iWssunuTY wu. ae contacteo sy me coMTTucron prior
TOTIiesTARTOfCOHSTRVCTIOHfORnjISPROjeCT.

ENTRANCEPeimT:

A/fTBTO RESOURCSS CORPORATION mj-OSTAIN AM eNCROACHUENT PERART ITORAI IMt-tBI)

fRou me pesT vmcww oePAPivfMr op transportation omsion op HtouiNArs, prior

TO COUAtenceMSNTOFCONSmiCTKMACTrvmeS

BIVIRONNeNTALHOTtS:

STTteAMANoiAeTi-ANOoeuNeAnoNS neRepeRPORusooNsePTENBeR 11^. mil ar
KLEKFELDeR TO RevSWTht SITEFOR WATERSARB I^TLANOS THAT ARE UOSTUKEiy
WfTMNJMS ReOUArORrPURVTSWOfTHetl.S.ARIitTCORPSOfEMOWeBiS(USACg

ANOIOR TNS WeSTVIROINIA OePARTTmeHTOF ePMROfMENTAL PROTECTION /WVOePJ. The
sepTEAieeR ii^. mi streamANowenANOoeuNeATKN is RepERencED wtthh tws
PLAN SET. TtE DATA ooes NOT. INAMY WAT. REPResEMTA JURISOICTIONALDeTIRimATIOIt
Of The LAMOmUtOUUnSOP WATERS ANOPenAMOS MUCH HAT BEReOVLATEDSY mi

usAce OR me wvoep. ahtero resources corporatton shall oerAW me
APPROPRlATEPBTUirSPROMTtEPeOeRALAMOKIRSTATeReomATORYAGeMaESPRIORrO

ANYPROPOSeOIUPACTSTOWATERSOPmeUS. INClUOmOY^nAMOFELSAMOSTREAM

CROSSPtOS

aeoTEChmeAL notess

A aeOTECHNtCAL EXPIORATION WASPeRFORMEDBYCri/E 1 BTVBtONMEMTAL CONSUtTAMTS,

WC ICeCIINPRgiARATIONOPPROViaMliCeSKlMAMOCONSTRUCTTCMRECOABilEriOATIONa
FOR TT^PROPOSajORAONaPUM THE STPBUTY OP TTCPROPOSED OJT SLOPESAMD RLL
EAmAMnAEHTSPeReAMALYZEOBYCeCANOARETOBECONSTRUCTeDINACCORDAMceTO

THE PROVCeOOETAES-PLEASeREFER TO OeOTECmCAL EXPLORATIONREPORTPREPARED
BTCSCOATEOJAHUARYitTHmEFORAOOmONALMPOlaAATION.

RSSjmCTTONSNOIES:

1 TTEReARSMOLAKSSORRESStVOKSPnHHmFEETOFITKPBiPAO.

2 ThBTEARENOWenAMOerOBECtSTVRSaiORPmBNICeFEETOFTTEPEURAOLOO

t TtEREARE NO ePfaAIBtAL,PITERtllTTafT. ORPSTEmAl STREAMMPACTSPITUN THELOO

4 THERE ARS NO MATlRALLr PROOUCMO TROUT STREAMS PfTMN MB P^ OP TTE UEU PAD

ANOLOa

5 ThERE ARE NO OROUNmATER INTAKE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PACtRWS MTTMM TSBO
/^T OP The POL PADAND LOO

S THERE ARE NOAfWENTEXIsrma WATER weus OR OEYSLOPeOSPRINOSPmtNllB^r

OP rreHaKSfrDfleonuEa

r. ThERE ARE NO OCCCPIEO OPOLINOS OR A9AiaA.nAU. BUEOWOS LAROER THAT 2.S00
SaUAREFEETPtmnilSfEeTefThEC&ITSROPTHepELLRAO

INGOLD WELL PAD
SITE DESIGN,

CONSTRUCTION PLANS &

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS
GREEN & ELLSWORTH DISTRICTS

WETZEL & TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
LOWER FISHING CREEK WATERSHED

PORTERS FALLS USGS 7.5' QUAD MAP

SHESTmPC^

CCCO-COY&fSH^

C0OI • CMSmucnOMf 4S

Goa-teceNo

cm •eosm«cowtions

cm-isoPAOtiiup

em-ovffuasfTtPtAM

cm-S/TtPlAH

GMf-mKAM

cm • « CAMS secnows

cvr •A*OAiei I CRCtS SeCTWMS

csoo• cowmucncMoeTMJ

C0Pf • COMmjCTIONCCTAAJ

cm • ccMsmtcnoMoenjLS

cm • coNSTntcmvccnuu

c«w • ctMsmusnoMoffucs

cm

CMS

cmr

cm

cm

C910

C4$f

ctti

csn

CSI4

CSt5

C900-

em-

cm*

CCMTTU/CnOMOeXWS

' COMSmMCnOMvf4Xs

coMsreuenoNoerMS

coMTTiicrraivoer«Ls

coMsmtcnoMottms

coMsmocTKM oeniLs

C0MS7RUCTT0M0er4JLS

COMS77n/CnOMCCTAJLS

COMSmcCPONOeTAAS

CONSmCTfONOeTMS

CONSPiUCTJONOeTAAS

ovtMuveiAtunoNPiAN

HeCLAMPONftAN

ISCLAMnCNnAN

cm

om

cm

cm

9m

070$

0797

om

sm

CTI0

OTU

0711

cnj

aru

resracrtwo lccapon pian

• cffoss secTotf

• CROSS SfiCnONS

• CROSS SeCTfONS

RSSfi.AWWW

Rsssecmvr

RSSSeCTTOMS

RSSSaCTTOM

ASSseCPONS

RSS a£VAPONVCWMORUS

ceoreoMCst cerAis

oeoTwcfMCAt Of rAdS

eSRIHMCRK SRECanCITfOM

asTMsrsD ceocAD ocMRnnes

ORgMTDR

MTTEROW0CMC6S CORPOAimiV

SM MMTiecMOAVD

SRlDOfiPORT. HVSSSSa

FAX. rso^

aJWAQOm-BMROMMBtTALt

RSGULATQRyHAMAC&

OFFKf. (904) SSSmS CfiL* (904) 47$-9770

AAROf#RLNZLfiR• COMSmifCnOM MVMOeR

0FFK6:(90*)$49419i

R06£Rr MM • CCSK3N MAWOeA

OFFKf' (904) as^4Mf COL (904) a2/*r«05

scorrHOFFER• vrm/rysvFewsoR

OFFK& (T40) TOO-1919 CRL' (»4) S15-4999

MAfiKHUmH'lAFCAOeNT

OFFieC: (904) 949-4990 COL (904) 999-991$

CKAHAHOFF-SVPOf&APONS

Office-(903) 357-9904

peaoN ceitrmcATJON:

DRAW040S. COMSrSOCTTOA WOrE& AHD
RSfSReNCe DUORAAtS ATTACt^ MEWTQ HAVE

8EEN PR^ARED 94 AGCORCAAKE fWTH 7?C MCSr

VtROMM C0C6 OF S7Are RULES, OfVlS/ON Of

EfMRC44y&4rAL PROTtCTKM, Office Of OA. AJ40

0ASCR9S5-9

FLAM RBPROOUCTtONNOTE:

TT^se PtASS MRE CREATfO TO fi£ FlOrTEO OH

32' X 94' (ANSI 0) PAPfR HALF SCALE DRAVAHOS
AfiEON WXlVtAHStei.

THESE PLANS HERE CRCATEO FOR FUU COLOR

PLOTVNO AND AffT SET Of THE PtANS THAT IS NOT

PLOTTED 94 fVU. COLOR WKl NOT BE COHSC&tED

AOeOiM TEFOR COHSTRtCrWNPURPOSES

SLeevsr<»

OML s enwoMifivrit consultants, mc.
120 OEffSSiSeOUtEVARD

onooEPotrr. yw29S30
PHONE (904) 939-3119
BtAJL/NfOQCEONCGOfi

KLSNmJteR

1$Om9TEOAR9a.VO

dRIOCEPORT. WY29990
PHO/^ (304) 999-9945

CrVfL « £W*?0(VMEVm CONSULTAMTS, OfC.
120 OENEStS eOULEVARO

8RJOOEPORT. WY29990

PHONE: (304) 999-3119
EMNL- INfO^rCeONCCOM

SCM£: V^iOOV

-'PROPOSED

•WELL PAD . J!
'LAr:3*.SSiS02 >; f

792044 . . -

MOWED

^flANCE '
LAT:99.SS39S0

;4».793S70 <(■■»
WV93-NF{ - K

m
w fd

EfTELocArrm coomwATO

$/nto6ATKm
W¥SS4M9K9tTHSam umoHf

LATTPJOe tammm mtmmm eAsrm
Access ROAD 3S»39iO 40.7S3520 j 437927229 91779193

HVLMO 39359902 •50193544 j 437922175 51791150

¥YBJMAOLSOem>
tmi
mm

HVHOffTN
moo

WVNORM
mpf9

onmrs
Amrnm

M*mr j MAMS
mctn
IMTtV

ftmmo K KPema H 497918972 'AT9r3Tii7ar lursnrifor
e 153544593 6:35a24.<r a srmdi :0M7. se'rrsAMrliCHO.-dr^ruMS'

WF0I8D w eewA fne ute

BUITHWQ** VDUJWI« CAiCUmiWS

OOmmOM
euricpf mAfon

KYI

muMs 74.520 48.257 345T3
WWLL mOAGBOSS mAO f.012 407 1505

TOTAL sn Ttm m.7%4 98m

snmmnmoM rrn 5955 a tm
aurrau stocmu 5 S9921 5S521

mtAt rrmcA/nceiT caaa ivn maim, 387U
roTAL rops^mes* esMsrrMKMi9 am

WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY MAP WVDOH COUNTY ROAD MAP

TOO DIG'
Dial flu at

mssi/TBjTropwmtTviRamA
4ku

ViEJTmOlHA STATE UW
(SeCTtONJav: CmfTWR 24-0

mouevs rmr icucau two
amcsscurs BEFORE TOO ore n

THE STATE Of HSSr Wt&NU
rrsTNetAm

it pROPOseo sne

TYLEII

rQFSQtoenapnNOFtfM'
TORsaajsTP^tsmPiu e
mttL^
nea ozAws

sqtg STATE OF

tam^ mammsmm.-jr: 4'
HSMVUf
oamtR MOL

rmof
•cHMii oaruasAm

OAJOLfARBlStM 2*1 ,.aL 1 AdefilAUAi^W
1  smoEAAW 722

CLATKMAWStS 2*4 1  smEeeuARM 1255

OAWSeKMRA 8l9cr 8795 TOPoausTiappmpaA
1  4 rwcUMNO

445

Ulun—B ii'Mi—wtat 3898

s
<Sp
c;

■g:

%
Q Q

i'
e gw 5

I

"Offtcw

ReCEWED
(f ̂ '1 ^

m 2 8 20

(NOT TO SCALE)
SCALE r. I MILE

\fj\j oepar""®'*

OAIE: 2/3/1022

SCAliiASSHOWN

Ot
(jBCfiOn

04/15/2022




